AT&T Cabling Systems
CenterLine
287
A = LS0H-1, 12F connectors
B = LS0H-1, 24F connectors
C = LS0H-3, 12F connectors
D = LS0H-3, 24F connectors

AT&T CenterLine Fiber Optic MTP Assemblies
MTP® Terminated Panels, Cassettes, Cords, Trunk Assemblies and Harnesses (contd.)
Part Number Systems
96-Fiber MTP-MTP FO Trunk Assemblies
(Cords)
144-Fiber MTP-MTP FO Trunk Assemblies
(Cords)
Fiber Type
Fiber Type
8F: AT&T P/N System for Multi-Fiber Harnesses
CC- PE FOT
Color
Fan-Out Type:
H = Heat Shrink
K = Kit
LLLFan-Out Length CON
T = Standard Loss
V = Low Loss
L = Super Low Loss
A = 20 cm	 B = 30 cm
C = 40 cm	 D = 50 cm
E = 60 cm	 F = 70 cm
G = 80 cm	 H = 90 cm
Assembly Length m
FF
A = 12F Trunk DJ Cable: 6.0 mm OD
B = 12F Trunk DJ Cable: 4.5 mm OD
C = 24F Trunk DJ Cable: 8.0 mm OD
D = Tight SJ 12F: 6.3 mm OD
8F Cable
Multi-Fiber Harness
MTP Loss
MTP® is a registered trademark of US Conec, Ltd
Fiber Type
Connector Type
Pulling Eye:
1 = One Side
2 = Both Sides
N = None
T = Standard Loss
H = Low Loss
S = Super Low Loss
T = Standard Loss
H = Low Loss
S = Super Low Loss